P22000044231					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200388367792				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2022 JUN - 3 PH 12: 24 SECRE ARY OF SIME TALL AHASSEE, FL				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2022 MAY 26 AM II: 50 TALLAHASSEE FLOR				

Office Use Only

2330 CLA		
Please uso Authoriza	e funds from this account: I20210000160 tion Signature:	AMOUNT: \$128.75
	ELY, INC	Doc. #
Walk	c in	Will wait
X Co	ertified Copy of the Articles	
_x	Certificate of DOMESTICATION	
<u>NEW FII</u>	LINGS	AMENDMENTS
Limited Do IN	fit for Profit Liability omestication NC HER - Corp	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Conversion Merger
<u>OTHER</u>	FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Ann	ual Report	Foreign Filing
Ficti	tious Name	Partnership Reinstatement CORRECTION from Francisco LLC
Sta	atement of Authority	CORRECTION for a Foreign LLC
AP	OSTIL () COUNTRY	Domestication of a Foreign Corp.

•

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



May 27, 2022

,

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES

We have received your document for INK FREELY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

On the Articles of Domestication list the Name of the Company not "Hollywood Florida" also complete ARTICLE VI. and the Registered Agent must sign.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 322A00012104

סג - RUC ECEIVED -3 AM 8: ["

	Foreign C	Articles of Dom Corporation Dom	estication esticating to Florida	2022 JUN - 3 SECKLTARY TALLAHAS	PH
The unc	_{dersigned,} Paul An	thony Surdi	President		5££
	<u> </u>	(Name)	(Title)		
_{of} Ink	k Freely, Inc.		, a fo	reign	
Domest	tication.		a Statutes, submit these A	rticles of	
1.	Then name of the dom	esticating corporation	is Ink Freely, Inc.		
			(Foreign Corpo	ration)	
			Delaware, 04/04/2	2019	
3.	The name of the dome	esticated corporation i	s Ink Freely, Inc.		_
4.	The jurisdiction of forn	nation of the domestic	cated corporation is Florida	1	
	The domestication cor approved in accordanc		orporation and the domest	ication was	
	Attached are Florida A requirements pursuan		n to complete the domestic	cation	
I certify	y I am authorized to sig		nestication on behalf of the thony Surdi	e corporation.	

•

.

.

.

(Authorized Signature)

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Ink Freely, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MAILING ADDRESS IS:

Principal Address 1735 Dewey Street Ste. #201

Mailing Address 1735 Dewey Street Ste. #201

Hollywood, FL 33020

Hollywood, FL 33020

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Tattoo Industry Services

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 100

REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE VI

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Paul Anthony Surdi

1735 Dewey St. #201

Hollywood, FL 33020

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Paul-Anthony Sundi Signature/Registered Agent

05/31/22 Date

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

2022 JUN - 3 PM 12: 24

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

Name & Title:	Paul Anthony Surdi, President	Name & Title:	Paul Anthony Surdi, Secretary	
Address:	1735 Dewey St. #201	Address:	1735 Dewey St. #201	
	Hollywood, FL 33020		Hollywood, FL 33020	
Name & Title:		Name & Title:		
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	SECILE ANT TALLANA	
Address:		Address:		و م موجوعی مربعی م
				m
			2	\bigcirc
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	S	
Address:		Address:		
	<u> </u>			

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

•

.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155.F.S.

Paul-Anthony Surdi Signature/Authorized Person

05/31/22

Date

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INK FREELY, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INK FREELY, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Dufloch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203513900 Date: 05-24-22

Page 1

7360066 8300

SR# 20222291399 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml